

#### **Committee on Finance**

#### www.greenvillecounty.org

# Agenda Item 6A

# **Boards and Commissions – Greenville Area Development Corporation**

#### 4 Vacancies

Purpose(s)/Service(s): To promote and oversee the economic development efforts in the County and surrounding areas, which impact the employment opportunities for residents of the County and surrounding areas, as well as the tax base and bond ratings of the County. Enabling Legislation: County Council Ordinance No. 3475.

GADC is a non-profit public corporation created by ordinance of Greenville County for the purpose of assisting the County in its governmental function of promoting and enhancing economic growth and development for the benefit and welfare of the citizens of Greenville County. The goal is to increase the number of jobs and to increase the standard of living for citizens.

GADC is empowered by law with the authority to negotiate tax and other incentives for new and existing companies who agree to make significant capital investments and provide new jobs in Greenville County.

GADC employs a professional staff to:

- Coordinate and manage economic development projects
- Negotiate incentives for companies to invest new capital and create new jobs
- Collect and provide research related to economic development activities
- Plan and promote infrastructure improvements related to economic development

GADC's resources and capabilities are limited and targeted in scope. GADC helps to cover the full spectrum of economic operations by working in coordination with other economic development organizations such as the SC Department of Commerce, Upstate Alliance, Greater Greenville Chamber of Commerce, municipalities, and other Chambers in Greenville County. Working collaboratively with other organizations brings to bear the unique strengths and capabilities of each in a unified effort.

GADC is governed by a 15-member board of directors appointed by Greenville County Council.

## **Attachment: Applications**